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13:30

4113 m
9.837 

H

Happy New Year From Ayr Racecourse Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

PLCPT

1
4113

ML: 11,0

72.60

Blofeld
7j. ch W (Diamond Boy - Sorcillera)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Maria D Myco

Ross Chapman

30.11 Carlisle 3 69.9 3878 3.812 3,7 Ross Chapman The Burren Man, Port Station
24.02 Ayr 1 70.8 3219 2.178 11,0 William Maggs Triple Crown Ted, Keep Tabs On You

2
ML: 13,0

72.60

Canunclecani
7j. b W (Lauro - Delma)

Trainer: J Stephen
Besitzer: P G Stephen

Sean Quinlan

14.12 Carlisle 2 71.7 3878 3.812 41,0 Sean Quinlan Kent De Thaix, Idaho Valley
30.11 Carlisle 10 69.9 3878 3.812 10,0 Sean Quinlan The Burren Man, Port Station, Blofeld
03.02 Carlisle 2 72.1 3420 3.812 51,0 Sean Quinlan More Coko, Throatlash
02.01 Ayr 5 72.6 4115 4.547 67,0 Ryan Mania Al Kalila, Jeune Prince, St Olan's Well
09.11 Kelso U 69.9 4564 4.901 29,0 Danny McMenamin Lunar Chief, Tommys Law, Bel Amigo

3
ML: 9,0

72.60

Coco Masterpiece
9j. b W (Authorized - Cocopalm)

Trainer: S R B Crawford
Besitzer: Simon Munir/Mr Isaac Soued

Sam Ewing

01.04 Fairyhouse 3 74.8 3219 10.435 3,0 P W Mullins Redemption Day, The Passing Wife
13.02 Thurles 1 76.2 3138 5.478 1,8 C Mullins Fishery Lane, Ballygunner Castle
18.04 Loughanmore 2 77.1 4828 5.478 1,4 B G Crawford Hold Up La Colmine, Drumlee Castle
19.03 Nenagh 1 77.1 4828 5.478 3,2 B G Crawford Heaven Smart, Oak Creek

4
ML: 51,0

72.60

Coylton King
6j. br W (Jack Hobbs - Lochnell)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Ronnie Lilley

Ryan Mania

14.12 Carlisle 8 71.7 3878 3.812 26,0 Alan Doyle Kent De Thaix, Canunclecani, Idaho Valley
12.11 Ayr 8 69.9 3219 4.629 15,0 Ryan Mania Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
21.01 Ayr 4 70.8 3219 2.451 26,0 C O'Farrell They're Chancers, Triple Crown Ted, Caball
06.01 Ayr 6 71.7 3219 2.178 67,0 C O'Farrell Out Of The Woods, Baratablet, Kevlar

5
ML: 7,0

72.60

Cushendun
7j. b W (Telescope - Golden Sparkle)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Stephen Sinclair & Ian Dunca

Callum Bewley

10.12 Hexham 2 71.7 4049 4.901 13,0 Callum Bewley Tashkhan, Kool Raoul
07.11 Hexham 4 71.7 4049 4.901 26,0 Callum Bewley Out Of The Woods, Kool Raoul, Rosie Balo
16.02 Kelso 3 73.0 3265 2.723 11,0 B S Hughes Dedicated Hero, Malicash
20.12 Ayr 3 70.8 3219 2.178 17,0 B S Hughes Ayiko, Junker D'allier
04.11 Ayr 3 70.8 3219 2.995 29,0 B S Hughes The Hardest Geezer, Junker D'allier

6
ML: 3,5

72.60

Kings Champion
6j. bl W (Jeu St Eloi - Joly Nelsa)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Sean Bowen

13.11 Market Rasen 3 71.7 3333 3.812 2,8 S Bowen Japetus, Lock Stock
17.04 Ffos Las 3 71.2 3184 4.119 4,0 Freddie Gingell The Blue Room, Not Without Danger

7
ML: 101,0

72.60

Rock On Max
5j. b W (Maxios - Craggy View)

Trainer: R M Smith
Besitzer: Russell, Green And Smith

Ben Smith

14.12 Carlisle 6 71.7 3878 3.812 81,0 Ben Smith Kent De Thaix, Canunclecani, Idaho Valley
07.11 Hexham 6 71.2 4049 4.901 151,0 Ben Smith Out Of The Woods, Kool Raoul, Rosie Balo
26.04 Ballysteen 4 74.8 4828 4.901 8,0 J W Hendrick Midtown Manhattan, Thereyare, Piping Roc
13.04 Tattersalls 7 72.6 4828 4.901 5,0 S M O'Rourke Red Rubio, Crystello, Gangster Walk
30.03 Monksgrange U 74.8 4828 4.901 6,0 J W Hendrick Hernando De Soto, Anodandawink, Argento

8
ML: 9,0

72.60

Saint Malinas
7j. b W (Malinas - Saintofthecastle)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Eric A Elliott

Craig Nichol

17.02 Carlisle 3 72.1 3878 3.812 3,2 Craig Nichol Malicash, See A Stride
11.12 Hexham 2 71.7 4049 4.901 5,5 Craig Nichol Joecooker, Visual Impact
18.02 Nenagh 1 77.1 4828 4.901 7,0 J W Kenny Simply The Bestone, Jeannot Lapin

9
ML: 5,0

72.60

Sleedagh
6j. b W (Milan - Tullyglush)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Burnside Racing Ltd

Jack Power

03.12 Haydock 2 71.7 4881 4.901 5,0 D R Fox Western Monkey, Inishcorker
21.10 Perth 2 71.7 4055 4.357 4,5 D R Fox Scorpio Rising, Jentobello
25.04 Perth 2 71.2 3262 2.640 41,0 Jack Power Wilstar, Joeybottles
08.12 Ballycrystal 3 74.8 4828 2.640 8,0 J W Hendrick Cinammon Roll, Daly Boy
26.10 Curraghmore 6 74.8 4828 2.640 5,0 J W Hendrick Obey The Order, Quay Item, My Life Be Lik

10
ML: 7,0

72.60

Solid Performer
8j. b W (Sholokhov - She's A Venture)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Hemmings Racing

Brian Hughes

18.11 Kelso 3 71.7 4196 4.357 7,0 B S Hughes Eagles Reprieve, The G Wizard
26.04 Woodford 1 76.2 4828 4.357 2,5 Zac Baker William Yeats, Perseo

11
ML: 26,0

72.60

Wherearethejudges
6j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Rathmuck Rita)

Trainer: D Bourke
Besitzer: Janet Lowther & Michelle Cha

Theo Gillard

30.11 Carlisle 5 69.9 3878 3.812 51,0 Callum Bewley The Burren Man, Port Station, Blofeld
29.03 Tranwell 4 74.4 4023 3.812 5,0 Joe Wright Lets Go Harry, High On The Hill, Out On He

Ergebnis: Quoten:


